
Registered Insurance Company  Address  CEO/Principal Representative 

BAF Financial & Insurance (Bahamas) Limited  Independence Drive  Julian Rolle 

P.O. Box N-4815  jrolle@mybafsolutions.com 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 461-1000 

BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited (Branch)  c/o J.S. Johnson  Kencil McPhee 

34 Collins Avenue,  kamcphee@jsjohnson.com 

P.O. Box N-8337, 

Nassau, Bahamas Tel: (242) 397-2100 

Brighthouse Life Insurance Company  34 Collins Avenue  Alister McKellar

[formerly MetLife Insurance Company US] (Branch - in run off) c/o J. S. Johnson & Company Ltd.  amckellar@jsjohnson.com 

Insurance Agents & Brokers P. O. Box N-8337 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 397-2100 

Capital Life Insurance Company  East Bay & Church Streets  Renee Davis 

(Bahamas) Limited (in run-off)  c/o Family Guardian Insurance Company  renee.davis@familyguardian.com

Limited 

P.O. Box SS-6232 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 396-1300 

CG Atlantic Medical Insurance Limited  2nd Terrace & Collins Avenue  Ananastasia Francis 

P.O. Box SS-5915  Annastasia.Francis@cgcoralisle.com 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 326-8191 

Colina Insurance Limited  308 East Bay  Emanuel Alexiou 

P.O. Box N-4728  Emanuel.Alexiou@colina.com 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 396-2100 
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Cooperative Assurance Limited  Russell Road, Oakes Field  Candice Bain 

P.O. Box SS- 6314  Cbain@bclibl.com 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: 242-302-0100 

Family Guardian Insurance Company Limited  East Bay & Village Road  Glen Ritchie 

P.O. Box SS-6232  glen.ritchie@familyguardian.com

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 396-4000 

Laurentide Insurance and Mortgage  The Plaza Mackey Street  Denise Turnquest

Company Limited  c/o Commonwealth Bank Limited  denise.turnquest@combankltd.com 

P.O. Box SS-6263 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel: (242) 502-6200 

New Providence Life Insurance Company  RoyalStar House  Herbert Thompson  

Limited  John F. Kennedy Drive  hhthompson@stargeneralnp.com

P.O. Box EE-15606 

Nassau, Bahamas 

Tel:(242) 326-6779 

Sagicor Life Inc. (Branch - in run off) East Bay Street & Church Streets Renee Davis 

c/o Family Guardian Insurance Company  Limited renee.davis@familyguardian.com

P.O. Box SS-6232 

Nassau, Bahamas

Tel: (242) 396-1300 
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